GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6288
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015

BERTH IN BEYPORE PORT
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the administration of the UT of Lakshadweep has any proposal to construct a berth in the Beypore portfor the
convenience of ships coming from the Island and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has given the environment clearance in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) Yes Madam. The proposal is to construct a 200m long x 12m wide dedicated berth with one double storied passenger amenities
building with a plinth area of 633 sgm and First floor with 475 sgm, and two warehouses for storage of cargo to and from
Lakshadweep.

(b) No Madam.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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